Attachment B to Resolution No. R22-002

Amendment to the Water Quality Control Plan – Los Angeles Region to Suspend the Recreational Beneficial Uses in Los Cerritos Channel during Unsafe Wet Weather Conditions

Adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region on March 10, 2022.

Amendments:

Add:

In Chapter 2, revise Table 2-1a "Recreational Beneficial Uses of Inland Surface Waters" on page 2-21 (See attached for the revised Table 2-1a.)

- Change "Los Cerritos Channel" to "Los Cerritos Channel (above Atherton St.) under LOS CERRITOS CHANNEL WATERSHED.
- Add a "Yav" to the High Flow Suspension column for Los Cerritos Channel (above Atherton St.).
- Add "Los Cerritos Channel (Anaheim Rd. to Atherton St.)" under LOS CERRITOS CHANNEL WATERSHED, "180701060702" in WBD No. Column, "p" in REC1 Column, and "I" in REC2 Column.